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TOWN ANÐ COUNTRY PLÂNNING ACT 1990
coxgut-l¡rþN - pLlxxlNc APPLIGATIoN

Caso offlcôr: Emily Shaw

Application No.:

Applicant's Harnc:

Propooal:

Locrtion:

Parlrh{ea):

EnrðA.ffiion Level:

CHERWELL DISTRICT COUNCIL

Date : 29.06.2015

15/01 103/F

Mr Geoffrey Noquet

Removal of conditions 3 and 4 of planning permission 13100781/F to
allow occupation of holiday let cottage as a separate duølling

Bishops End Burdrop Banbury OX15 sRQ

Sibford Gower

Pþase cornplete ONE of the following sections and return to Deraelopment Managomont, Cfprwell
District Council, Bodicote House, Bodicote, OX15 4AA within 21 days of date of consuttdù¡n letter
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Srgned Clerk/Oonesçondent.

'{.J.1{On behalf of: Sibford Gower Parish Council Date
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App$cetion no 13/00116/F

Mr 6 Hogust, Bishops End Burdrop OX15 sRQ

Slbilord Gfler parish Council wishes to make the follo*rlng comments on this rypllcation:

Ttrìs is not the ñr$t applicâtion ûor pþnnlng permission on the botde store andþry to the

puHlc Ìrouse. ¡n erlþr applicatbn was made in 20(l$ (W|AÍ2751F1. ln the cu¡r'se of

correspon{ence beUreen yourselræs and the applicant, various plannlng lssr¡ss w¡re rd¡ed,

lndudin¡ the ncccsdty oÌ underAldng a hat survey beüore any work was ærricd ou¿ For

these reasons the appllcadon was wlthdrawn.

requircd plenn¡nt permisglon from Cheruæll DC. lt has moreover bccn canlcd ot¡t boül

before and durlng üle slx month $ace perlod after a publlc inquiry
(ApflCltOS/VLzlz1Tçf¡tI requlrlnt ürer¡r to rrü¡rn the public house to its form€r ¡¡æ. The

lrq1¡iryeryfrfsf¡ed ú¡at tfie botle store was an lntr¡nslc part of üre operadon of tlre'publlc

hol¡¡e and lnduded ln the curtilage of the property ln question

The photO¡fæh dthe prevlous state of Ûre site is seriously miCeadtng we endo¡c drc
ptrotofr¡ph sr¡bmltted by ttre owners ln the prevlous appllcaüon, whidt pr6enb an

accurate pichrre of the state of the shed before building works were commenced.

The works carried out arr far more than those descrlbed as a simplc externel repalr of roof

and inst¡$e$on of nery windors. Regardless of the use whlch ls proposed for üÌb
conwrsio¡r, it has been canied out ln contravention of previous adviæ tilrcn by Chs-well

D¡strict Councll and ln defiance of plannlng regulations. Slbford Gower Pari¡h Çtx¡ndl asks

you to lnsist on an lnspecdon of the lnæmaf alterations drathrw been m¡dr, *uæff,as an

enhndontfwt'YnoÙalsur]veywascar'rledoutandwttyüreyproccedêdt{flütü{|tplgtntng
permission. The owners should be required to submlt a full planning applicaüon d¿t¡iling

the fut¡re use of the store and the internal alteraüons already carried out.

The previor¡s planning hlstry oftfris property suggests a continuìng atternBtto d€tÊlop üt€

curülaç of the property ¡n wals lncompælble wlth its position wlthin the Conscnrdon Area

of Sþúsrd Gower. lf Cherwell Dlstrict Councll is minded after investigation to grent

retfoûpectlve planning permission,lt should require a Sectlon 106 agreemert, þ the etftct
ústthe store be used solely ln relation to activlties connected with the use of tlle rnrin

bullding.

ln the abænce of satisfactory e¡çlan¡tions or sudt an agreemenÇ the owner¡ ¡tlq¡E bc

refu¡ed r,Êtrospç66ve plannlng permlssion, and required to røh¡rn the store to lts forrner

use as an inüinsìc part of the operations of the public house.
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ûþr ôe long;plannint h¡story of thls application, Sibford Gower Pari$ Couflcilh¡sbeld a

coúrsisEnt po$tion. This can be $een from our attadred response to Appl¡cadon Ro

13rþ011ffF. lf reüospecüve plannlng permlssion uras to be granæd b ü¡s ddbnrmp
csnrersiqr of part of the curtllage of the Blshop Blaire public houseln contravçntkm of
plannhgrqrylatlons, thcn ltwas essenüalto impose a conditlon $atüc bulldünnot bc

ryrrSfrorn tln worklng of the public house, but côntinue to funcüon ag an inÐOrt¡nt
ffi bV pror,ldtng mcillary holiday accommodaüon. ln parttcular we would re¡ffirm our
view ln oaeof üe condudlng paragraphs:

The prevlous plannlng history of this property su¡gesB a contlnulnß îttcmpt to
derdop ttre ortllaç of the prop€rty in ways lncornpadbþ wtth ils,poddur-r {frrln
the Conserdon Area of Slbford Gower. lf Cherwell Disü¡ct Cti¡ndl is minCcd afÞr
investfiation to Ífant retrospective planning permission, ¡t should rorll*€ ¡ Srfüoß
l0t *¡eerprrt, to ü€ afhst ürat üre store.be used sole*y ln rdsdon to ûcüìÉtþs
csrnected wlth the use of the main building.

This úw was Ðræpted S Chenrell Ustrict Coundl, and imposed by the subecquæt ApFed
Ded¡hn AP P I CAtü I N 13 I 2203s82.

Sfiç t.çn twþ public lnquirles and tt¡e criminal convlction of üre owriers -tn &e Ser¡ court
üsr tQtC oco¡p¡tlon of the publlc house as a prlvate dwelling haveall proæo@ ør the
Fre*{eo q¡eed by dl parties Úrat üre car park and botde store/hollday let i¡ere kt üle
ctrË.fÊ of ard lnü.ltrsic parts of the suspended operation of the publlc house.

ftfdiltt üt¡t $ryttlogthls æplfcadon woufdfrusüaþ fie entíre plannin¡procedur*s so fr
erUplpd in and üle subscquent courtrudgment entered agalnstthe applican*t Stù&rd
fuircr Pelsh Coundlthereforewlshes to reglstcr lts opposltion to this eppncet¡on,



CHERWELL DISTRICT COUNCIL

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

CONSULTATION - PLANNI NG APPLICATION

Application No: 15/01103/F Relaxation of planning conditions to allow occupation of holiday

cottage as a separate dwelling.

Dear Sirs

The Parish Council objects to the above planning application for the following reasons:

The lawful use of the Bishop Blaize is as a public house although the owners have chosen to close

this valued community amenity.

The conversion of the bottle store to holiday let accommodation (I3/OO78L/F)was granted on the

conditions that it be used for holiday lets only, remain ancillary to the Bishop Blaize and should only

be let to the same person/s for a period of up to 8 calendar weeks in any one year.

It is the continuing view of Sibford Ferris Parish Council that these conditions should be upheld so

that the building remains within the curtilage of the.public house and its car park in order to provide

a viable asset to the working public house.

Sibford Ferris Parish Council support Sibford Gower Parish Council in objecting strongly to this

current planning application by the owners.

Yours faithfully

Anita Spencer

Clerk

Sibford Ferris Parish Council

28.7.15



From: Nicky Wells
Sent: 30 July 2015 17:07
To: Emily Shaw
Subject: I3l007BIlF Bishops End, Street through Budrop, Banbury allow holiday let by removal of
conditions 3 and 4

Hi Emily

If I have interpreted the property history correctly and the former PH is now a dwelling this
proposal would place two dwellings adjacent and I have no objection. If the holiday let turned

dwelling is very close to the continued use of the main building as a pub there may be noise

concerns I should consider. Similarly if there are wood buming stove chimneys on either
property that may give rise to smoke nuisance I should consider such. I could not readily see

any plans indicating such.

Nicky Wells
Scientific Officer
Community Services
Chenruell District Council

DD: 01 295 221636
Ext: 1636
Fax: 01 295 264394
EMail: nickv.wells@chenruell-dc.qov. uk
Website: www. cheruvel l-d





From: Design Conservation
Sent: L7 July 20151,6:17
To: Emíly Shaw

Subject: FW: [North Area]Bishops End Burdrop Banbury OX15 5RQ [1,5/Ot1O3/Fl

The removal of conditions 3 and 4 of planning permission t3/Oo78t/t is firmly resisted

Bishops End (formerly The Bishop Blaze PH) is a building probably of C18 original and as such is a

non-designated heritage asset. The building and its intimately associated outbuildings form a
traditional group. Consent for guest accommodation use was granted to aid the trading potential of
the public house. No consent has been granted to convert the building to alternative uses and the
relaxation of conditions would be detrimental to the relationship between buildings and the
functioning of the complex of buildings as a whole.

Recommend refusal

Contra to Policy
NPPF

#135

The Cherwell Local Plan (Jan 2014 Submission draft)
ESD16 - the proposal would harm the contribution the non-designated heritage asset make to the

characterand appearance of the area due to the increase in the paraphernalia associated with
habitation. The proposal would impact on the significance of the buildings.

Dr Rose Todd

Team Leader (acting)

Design & Conservation Team
Development Management
Cherwell District Council
Extension: 1846

Direct Telephone: 01295 22L846
mailto: herwell-d
www.che ll.eov.uk





District Planning Authority: Emily Shaw Appl¡cation No: 15/01103/F

Parish(es), Location and brief dosøiption:

Sibford Govrrcr

Eishops End Burdrop Banbury

Removat of conditions 3 and 4 of planning permlssion 13/00781/F to allow occupatlon of holiday let cottage as a separate dwelling

Signed:

Area Plannlng Offcer

Date refered to

Area Llaison Officer: oö.oa.t5

Oxfordshi¡e County Council

LOCAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY CONSULTATION

through Area Liaison Off¡cêr

PART l: APPLICATION DETAILS 'to bê completed by Area Planning Officer

PART ll: STATUS OF APPLICATION to be cornpleted by Area Liaison Offcer

ls the application ln a class delegated to lhe Area Liaison Officer?

lf "No", clate on wùrich consultration foruarded to County Engineen

Yes' No'

PART III: ASSESSMENT for use of Area Liaison Officer

PART lV: RESPONSE TO DISTRICT PIANNING AUTHORIW to be completed by Area Llalson officer

(Note: lf consultation refened to County HQ, endorse to that effect in Part lV below and deletê printed response)

,z\,/ o n(L¿ L3ç bçcj /Ð
J

a,fc Ò zt
p4-/49/

'q¿ (z sS ar'41
,

The Ofordshire County Council as Local Highway Auürority: ,/
- I-IEREBY NOTIFY the Disbic't Authority that they do not propose to o AieA2fíSrant of planning pemission.

. HEREBY RECOMMEND the Dtstrid Ptann¡ng Authority TO *efUSerÁnning permission for the reasons set out above in Part lll*/overleaf'

. HEREBY RECOIT.,IMEND the District Planning Authority to ¡mpose upon any planning permission hey may grânt the CONDITIONS set out

above in Part lll'/overleaf'
-&..

Date reþmed to
Disfict Planning )afor tle County Council

Signed:

v42=01 (6/97)
. DELETE AS APPROPRIATE





From: Hughes, Vaughan - Environment & Economy Imailto:Vaughan.Hughes@Oxfordshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 17 August 2015 09:10
To: Emily Shaw
Subject: RE: Bishops End 15/01103/F

Hi Emily,

The absence of off road parking will in my view cause a problem here. The network
in the immediate location is very narrow and tortuously aligned. So I do not agree
that this will not cause a problem.

The plans submitted were not very clear but seemed to indicate that parking would
be available for this proposal.

Could we please have a chat about this?

Kind regards,

Vaughan

From: Emily Shaw fmailto:Emily.Shaw@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk]
Sent: 13 August 2015 15:52
To: Vaughan Hughes; Hughes, Vaughan - Environment & Economy

Subject: Bishops End 15/01103/F

Hi Vaughan,

You kindly commented on the above application on the 30th July with no objection subject to SC D2L

to ensure the parking area and access is kept free from obstruction.

The current application seeks to establish an unrestricted residential use of the holiday let unit so

not tied to the pub. The application has not indicated any allocated parking and if it becomes

detaihed from the pub there will be no opportunity to use the front of the pub or the pub car park.

I have said in my report that this would lead to additional on street parking to the north of the

building which would affect highway safety, but I do not consider this to be harmful enough to

warrant refusal. Please could you advise if you agree with my assessment.

Thanks,

Emily

Emily Shaw BA(Hons) MA MRTPI
Principal Planning Officer (North)
Public Protection & Development Management
Cherwell District Cou ncil
Extn: 1819
Direct Dial: 01 295 221 81 I
M ai lto : e m i lv. sh aw @Ch erwel I -d c. q ov. u k
www.cherwell.gov.uk



I trust thisis of assisfance, but musf sfress that nothing in the above can prejudice the uttimate
determination of any application by this Council and cannot prejudice any further actions taken by this
Council.


